
CA 8 October Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
356

1080
1096
486

32
831

1419
1521
851

49
1216

1400
1934
881

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 8

October (Only Results)

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
208
360
226
380

10
247
458
243
479

13
340
551
563
412

CA 8

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
577
923
2389
-814

79
1913
2085
2078
2006

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
103
209
-70

3
94
222
226
106

17
415
213
375
262

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
103
209
-70

3
94
222
226
106

17
415
213
375
262

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
47
51
-1

1
23
115
44
95

3
80
58
89
50

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
47
51
-1

1
23
115
44
95

3
80
58
89
50

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
106
129
377
-132

19
451
361
370
446

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
106
129
377
-132

19
451
361
370
446

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
121
315
253
225

17
414
558
362
648

16
369
478
364
515

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
30
37
15

1
36
48
35
49

3
81
65
38
111

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
142
345
290
240

18
450
606
397
697

19
450
543
402
626

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
98
130
42
208

5
124
185
73
238

4
96
177
120
170

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
7
7
22

1
20
0
13
7

0
3
33
19
17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
119
137
49
230

6
144
185
86
245

4
99
210
139
187

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
115
309
618
-164

37
878
886
722
1065

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
71
25
55
43

6
161
34
53
143

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
186
334
673
-121

43
1039
920
775
1208

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
95
98
15

0
3
56
95
-16

0
1
74
68
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
95
98
15

0
3
56
95
-16

0
1
74
68
19

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
42
21
23

0
0
22
30
-7

0
0
21
18
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
42
21
23

0
0
22
30
-7

0
0
21
18
4

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
54
199
-140

0
2

153
114
48

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
54
199
-140

0
2

153
114
48

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
34
77
-16

1
26
41
42
35

0
5
39
157
-100

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
16
20
18

1
22
53
39
37

2
72
49
73
61

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
6
16
-5

2
69
6
29
49

0
13
17
31
12

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
73
87
-4

0
1
28
377
-346

2
44
42
204
-116

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
129
200
-7

4
118
128
487
-225

4
134
147
465
-143

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
15
-11

0
6
6
11
7

0
2
12
33
-8

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
2
12
12

0
1
14
7
8

0
4
32
14
22

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
4
-2

0
2
0
3
-1

0
13
16
16
26

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
43
20
26

0
1
3
4
1

0
1
32
21
13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
48
51
25

0
10
23
25
15

0
20
92
84
53

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
21
235
-204

2
47
39
127
-30

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
7
94
-65

0
1

131
44
90

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
7
10
59

0
2
6
23
-4

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

104
111
-2

3
76
6
63
21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
88
139
450
-212

5
126
182
257
77

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
0
12
8

0
1
0
18
-17

0
0
0
45
-45

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
54
-35

0
1
19
26
-2

0
11
57
134
15

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
94
325
117
320

4
99
211
128
189

3
75
242
157
169

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
21
38
11

2
44
104
73
85

6
130
76
72
138

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
135
361
221
304

6
145
334
245
255

9
216
375
408
277

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
20
-20

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
12
-2

0
0
1
9
-8

0
4
44
21
63

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
57
29
77

1
26
57
24
60

2
49
82
23
108

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
11
4
28

2
44
23
6
64

4
88
29
12
106

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
64
78
45
103

3
70
81
39
116

6
141
155
76
257

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
38
0
0
39

0
0
7
1
6

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
201
-186

1
22
50
91
-17

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
108
179
145
149

2
47
194
212
38

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
39
114
-23

7
184
137
142
188

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
196
233
460
-21

10
253
388
446
215

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
12
-2

1
21
27
16
35

0
0
2

163
-160

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
38
66
6

0
0
46
55
-1

0
0
46
53
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
47
78
4

1
21
73
71
34

0
0
48
216
-160

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
0
3

0
0
18
3
15

0
0
1

150
-148

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
9
-3

0
0
14
16
0

0
0
14
7
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
9
0

0
0
32
19
15

0
0
15
157
-139

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8

132
-123

2
40
43
32
52

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
26
98
-65

0
2
38
84
-40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
34
230
-188

2
42
81
116
12

MD GMT Area CA 8




